

Agenda Item Numbe	er
	7

DATE August 21, 2023

APPROVING PERMISSION TO SUBLET CERTAIN ITEMS ON PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That each contractor requesting permission to sublet designated items and the attached Permission to Sublet form, for each project listed below, be and are hereby approved; and each subcontractor is hereby granted permission to work on said improvement.

	Activity ID	Project Title	2	Contractor			
	062022009	S.E. 6th Street Reconstruction Hillside Avenue to E. Edison		Brothers Cleaning Corporation Josecito Valero, President 4000 Colfax Des Moines, IA 50317			
	Moved by		to adopt.	Second by			
	FORM APPI	ROVED:					
	s/Kathleen Var	ren Vanderpool					
SLN	Deputy City	Attorney					

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
MANDELBAUM				
SHEUMAKER				
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED				ADDDOVED

I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City Council, hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

MOTION CARRIED

APPROVED

Activity ID	062022009			
Date	8/10/2023			

PERMISSION TO SUBLET

Project	S.E. 6th Street Reconstruction from E. Hillside Avenue to E. Edison Avenue							
Contractor	Brothers Clear	Brothers Cleaning Corporation						
Federal Tax ID	472770378	Co	Contract No. 16055		Sublet Request No.			
ITEM TO BE	SUBLET	TO PI	NIZATION ERFORM ORK	DBE Y/N	COST OF SPECIALTY ITEMS	TOTAL COS WORK SUB		
Pavement Marking	SS	3040 Gatev Carlisle, IA (515) 262-	50047	Yes		\$4,88	30.00	
			Previous Request	R	This Lequest	Total To Date		
Cost of Items Subl	et		\$6,884.20		\$4,880.00	\$11,764.20	(a)	
Cost of Specialty I	tems Sublet						(b)	
Cost of Sublet Iten	ns Less Speciality	Items					(c)	
Contract Amount				ı	' -	\$389,710.00	(d)	
Contract Amount I	Less Total Specia	lty Items (d-			_	\$389,710.00	(e)	
Percentage of Cont	tract Sublet to Da	te (c/e)			_	3.02%		
The prime contract understanding that terms of the contra	the prime contract	ermission to S ctor shall be he	ublet the above ite eld responsible for	ms of worl	k is approved with t atractors' full compl	he iance of all		
				23-		08/21/2023		
				Roll C	all No.	Date		